been placed in a manner to avoid direct impacts to fish habitat. Further details on project-specific avoidance 
and mitigations measures are provided in Section 3.   

2.3 Description of Fish and Fish Habitat        

The PA comprises sixty-six field delineated watercourses and two hundred and twenty-three (223) wetlands 
(Figure 2-4). Gold Brook Lake is the central waterbody in the PA, draining to the south through Gold Brook. 
Rocky Lake, located at the eastern extent of the PA, is a small headwater system that drains west to Gold 
Brook Lake. Additional open water features identified include two historic settling ponds, Beaver Pond